

Doon University

Mothrowala Road Kedarpur, PO Defence Colony, Dehradun-248012

Tender Notice No: E-19/DU/2021 Dated: 03.04.2021

E-Tender Notice

Sealed tenders are invited from reputed experienced Firms for Hiring of Vehicles by Doon University, Dehradun.

Important dates of the Tender will be as under :-

Availability of tender documents	From 03.04.2021
Last date of receipt /uploading of tender	17.04.2021 upto 2:00 PM
Opening of bids	17.04.2021 at 3:00 PM

- 2. Tender fee Rs. 500.00 (Rupees five hundred only) shall be submitted in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Doon University Dehradun, payable at Dehradun.
- 3. Earnest money of Rs. 20,000.00 shall be submitted in the form of Demand Draft in Favour of Doon University payable at Dehradun.
- 4. Tender should be submitted on the basis of two bid system "Technical bid and financial bid (BoQ).
- 5. All other conditions relevant to tender process can be seen in instruction to bidder give in tender document for further details please log on to www. Doonuniversity.org.
- 6. Successful tendering firm will have to submit 10% performance security of financial bid in shape of security money in the form of DD/Bank Guarantee pleaded in the name of Doon University payable at Dehradun. Total cost of the tender is approximate 20 Lacs.
- 7. Vice-Chancellor Doon University reserves the right to accept or reject the tender either in partial or full without assigning any reason there off.
- 8. The firm will submit experience certificate for similar nature of work carried out within last 3 years. Copy of work order is required to be attached with the tender documents.